*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

\ce De-Obligati

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1s. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

4089

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

Rhode
Island

CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF)
CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF)
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT
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KINGSTON FIRE DISTRICT

LITTLE COMPTON (TOWN OF)
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NEWPORT

NEWPORT HOUSING AUTHORITY
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NORTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)

Washington
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D - Water Control
Facilities
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$22,801.83

$29,634.45

$31,776.47
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New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

NORTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY
UNION FIRE DISTRICT OF SOUTH
KINGSTOWN

BABYLON

CORTLANDT (TOWN OF)
DENNING (TOWN OF)

DENNING (TOWN OF)

GREENE (COUNTY)

HEAD START OF ROCKLAND, INC.
IRVINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

JEFFERSONVILLE FIRE DISTRICT

KINGSTON (TOWN OF)

Washington

Bristol

Washington

Suffolk

Westchester

Ulster

Ulster

Greene

Rockland

Westchester

Sullivan

Ulster

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

$1,047.50

$9,187.07

$1,942.50

$1,258,600.08

$658,788.35

$9,002.43

$1,138.23

$22,905.94

$7,211.63

$1,233.11

$2,043.74
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New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

KINGSTON (TOWN OF)

MAMAKATING (TOWN OF)

MAMARONECK

MARLBOROUGH FIRE DIST

MARTHA GRAHAM SCHOOL OF DANCE

NEW CASTLE (TOWN OF)

NEW ROCHELLE

NEW YORK

NORTH SALEM (TOWN OF)

PATTERSON (TOWN OF)

PUTNAM VALLEY (TOWN OF)

SOUTH ORANGETOWN CENTRAL SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Ulster

Sullivan

Westchester

Ulster

New York

Westchester

Westchester

New York

Westchester

Putnam

Putnam

Rockland

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

$2,433.84

$3,009.00

$325,335.64

$1,993.97

$4,425.00

$2,170.83

$851,728.93

$53,841.47

$139,174.62

$34,696.64

$667.94

$14,206.63
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2 4085 DR New York THOMPSON (TOWN OF) Sullivan A - Debris Removal $109,781.89 03/05/2013
2 4085 DR New York ULSTER HOSE FIRE DIST #5 Ulster E - Public Buildings $375.00 03/05/2013
2 4085 DR New York WESTCHESTER (COUNTY) Westchester B - Protective Measures $60,854.39 03/05/2013
2 4085 DR New York WESTCHESTER (COUNTY) Westchester F - Public Utilities $25,429.74 03/05/2013
2 4085 DR New York WEST HAVERSTRAW Rockland B - Protective Measures $28,231.29 03/05/2013
2 4085 DR New York YULAN FIRE DEPT Sullivan B - Protective Measures $1,831.48 03/05/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland ABERDEEN Harford B - Protective Measures $4,082.55 03/05/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland HAGERSTOWN Washington  F - Public Utilities $103,804.31 03/05/2013
MARYLAND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
3 4091 DR Maryland AGENCY Statewide Z - State Management $239,218.00 03/05/2013
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
3 4091 DR Maryland ADMINISTRATION Statewide A - Debris Removal $22,451.54 03/05/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland PORT DEPOSIT Cecil A - Debris Removal $6,916.01 03/05/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland ROCKVILLE Montgomery A - Debris Removal $10,530.04 03/05/2013
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Maryland

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

New
Mexico

New
Mexico

New
Mexico

New
Mexico

SECRETARY

GRAND ISLE

LOUISIANA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION &
DEVELOPMENT

LOUISIANA SCHOOL-VISUAL IMPAIR
POINTE COUPEE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
TERREBONNE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
CAMERON (PARISH)

TERREBONNE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
ALAMOGORDO

LA ACEQUIA DE MES

LINCOLN (COUNTY)

LOS ALAMOS (COUNTY)

Dorchester
Jefferson
Statewide

E. Baton
Rouge

Pointe
Coupee
Terrebonne
Cameron
Terrebonne
Otero
Lincoln

Lincoln

Los Alamos

B - Protective Measures
E - Public Buildings
A - Debris Removal
E - Public Buildings
E - Public Buildings
E - Public Buildings
E - Public Buildings
E - Public Buildings
A - Debris Removal
D - Water Control
Facilities

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

$2,077.11

$129,060.00

$134,481.04

$900.00

$323,585.18

$120,376.13

$4,898.37

$456,011.64

$78,257.70

$17,397.30

$6,015.92

$192,610.37
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MESCALERO TRIBE

RUIDOSO

SAN PATRICIO COMMUNITY DITCH

CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF

IOWA CITY, CITY OF

Statewide

Lincoln

Lincoln

Linn

Johnson

B - Protective Measures

D - Water Control
Facilities

D - Water Control
Facilities

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

$20,924.09

$25,134.75

$33,072.15

$698,926.71

$3,102.18
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Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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