

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 6

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	B - Protective Measures	\$28,466.46	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	G - Recreational or Other	\$22,801.83	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$29,634.45	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	JAMESTOWN (TOWN OF)	Newport	B - Protective Measures	\$31,776.47	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	KINGSTON FIRE DISTRICT	Washington	B - Protective Measures	\$2,649.25	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	LITTLE COMPTON (TOWN OF)	Newport	G - Recreational or Other	\$105,452.25	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	MIDDLETOWN (TOWN OF)	Newport	A - Debris Removal	\$78,656.48	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NEWPORT	Newport	A - Debris Removal	\$108,865.07	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NEWPORT HOUSING AUTHORITY	Newport	A - Debris Removal	\$3,706.35	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NEWPORT HOUSING AUTHORITY	Newport	B - Protective Measures	\$2,027.50	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NORTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	D - Water Control Facilities	\$877.23	03/05/2013

Page 2 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	NORTH KINGSTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	E - Public Buildings	\$1,047.50	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	Bristol	E - Public Buildings	\$9,187.07	03/05/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	UNION FIRE DISTRICT OF SOUTH KINGSTOWN	Washington	E - Public Buildings	\$1,942.50	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BABYLON	Suffolk	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,258,600.08	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CORTLANDT (TOWN OF)	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$658,788.35	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	DENNING (TOWN OF)	Ulster	A - Debris Removal	\$9,002.43	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	DENNING (TOWN OF)	Ulster	B - Protective Measures	\$1,138.23	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GREENE (COUNTY)	Greene	A - Debris Removal	\$22,905.94	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HEAD START OF ROCKLAND, INC.	Rockland	A - Debris Removal	\$7,211.63	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	IRVINGTON HIGH SCHOOL	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$1,233.11	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	JEFFERSONVILLE FIRE DISTRICT	Sullivan	B - Protective Measures	\$2,043.74	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	KINGSTON (TOWN OF)	Ulster	A - Debris Removal	\$2,622.48	03/05/2013

Page 3 of 6

								<u> </u>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	KINGSTON (TOWN OF)	Ulster	B - Protective Measures	\$2,433.84	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MAMAKATING (TOWN OF)	Sullivan	B - Protective Measures	\$3,009.00	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MAMARONECK	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$325,335.64	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MARLBOROUGH FIRE DIST	Ulster	B - Protective Measures	\$1,993.97	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MARTHA GRAHAM SCHOOL OF DANCE	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$4,425.00	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW CASTLE (TOWN OF)	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,170.83	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW ROCHELLE	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$851,728.93	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	New York	E - Public Buildings	\$53,841.47	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NORTH SALEM (TOWN OF)	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$139,174.62	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PATTERSON (TOWN OF)	Putnam	B - Protective Measures	\$34,696.64	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PUTNAM VALLEY (TOWN OF)	Putnam	E - Public Buildings	\$667.94	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SOUTH ORANGETOWN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	Rockland	E - Public Buildings	\$14,206.63	03/05/2013

Page 4 of 6

								<u> </u>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	THOMPSON (TOWN OF)	Sullivan	A - Debris Removal	\$109,781.89	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ULSTER HOSE FIRE DIST #5	Ulster	E - Public Buildings	\$375.00	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WESTCHESTER (COUNTY)	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$60,854.39	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WESTCHESTER (COUNTY)	Westchester	F - Public Utilities	\$25,429.74	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WEST HAVERSTRAW	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$28,231.29	03/05/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	YULAN FIRE DEPT	Sullivan	B - Protective Measures	\$1,831.48	03/05/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ABERDEEN	Harford	B - Protective Measures	\$4,082.55	03/05/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HAGERSTOWN	Washington	F - Public Utilities	\$103,804.31	03/05/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$239,218.00	03/05/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$22,451.54	03/05/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PORT DEPOSIT	Cecil	A - Debris Removal	\$6,916.01	03/05/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ROCKVILLE	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$10,530.04	03/05/2013

Page 5 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SECRETARY	Dorchester	B - Protective Measures	\$2,077.11	03/05/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	GRAND ISLE	Jefferson	E - Public Buildings	\$129,060.00	03/05/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$134,481.04	03/05/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA SCHOOL-VISUAL IMPAIR	E. Baton Rouge	E - Public Buildings	\$900.00	03/05/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	POINTE COUPEE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	Pointe Coupee	E - Public Buildings	\$323,585.18	03/05/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	TERREBONNE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	Terrebonne	E - Public Buildings	\$120,376.13	03/05/2013
6	1792	DR	Louisiana	CAMERON (PARISH)	Cameron	E - Public Buildings	\$4,898.37	03/05/2013
6	1792	DR	Louisiana	TERREBONNE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	Terrebonne	E - Public Buildings	\$456,011.64	03/05/2013
6	4079	DR	New Mexico	ALAMOGORDO	Otero	A - Debris Removal	\$78,257.70	03/05/2013
6	4079	DR	New Mexico	LA ACEQUIA DE MES	Lincoln	D - Water Control Facilities	\$17,397.30	03/05/2013
6	4079	DR	New Mexico	LINCOLN (COUNTY)	Lincoln	C - Roads & Bridges	\$6,015.92	03/05/2013
6	4079	DR	New Mexico	LOS ALAMOS (COUNTY)	Los Alamos	C - Roads & Bridges	\$192,610.37	03/05/2013

Page 6 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4079	DR	New Mexico	MESCALERO TRIBE	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$20,924.09	03/05/2013
6	4079	DR	New Mexico	RUIDOSO	Lincoln	D - Water Control Facilities	\$25,134.75	03/05/2013
6	4079	DR	New Mexico	SAN PATRICIO COMMUNITY DITCH	Lincoln	D - Water Control Facilities	\$33,072.15	03/05/2013
7	1763	DR	lowa	CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF	Linn	F - Public Utilities	\$698,926.71	03/05/2013
7	1763	DR	Iowa	IOWA CITY, CITY OF	Johnson	A - Debris Removal	\$3,102.18	03/05/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.